
Ref No.: BBMKU/DSW/33/2023, Dhanbad 

Sl.no. Important Dates 
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PROGRAM SCHEDULE FOR UG ADMISSION FOR REGULAR COURSES UNDER 
Revised NEP-2020 (FYUGP) (SESSION:2023-27) ( 50% Admission buscd on10+2 merit) 

FOR ALL CONSTITUENT, MINORITY AND AFFILIATED COLLEGES 

OPENING OF CHANCELLOR PORTAL FOR ADMISSION:28/06/2023 FROM 8.00 A.M. 

CLOSING OF CHANCELLOR PORTAL : 12/07/2023 TILL 9.00 P.M. 
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BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KoYALANCHAL UNVERSITY 
Dhanbad- 828130 

6 
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16/07/2023 

17/07/2023 -
21/07/2023 

21-22/07/2023 

24/07/2023 

24/07/2023 

24-28/07/2023 

31/07/2023 -

01/08/2023 

31/07/2023 

E-mall: registrarbbmku@gmail.com 

07/08/23 

IMPORTANT TO NOTE: 

Notification 

Activities 

Publication of first selection list 

Physical verification of 
documents - first selection list 

Submission of seat matrix for 

first selection list. 

Last date of payment of fees 

Publication of second selection 
list 

Physical verification of 
documents 2nd selection list 

Submission of seat matrix for 

second selection list till 4.00 p.m. 

Last date of payment of fees -2nd 
selection list 

Date :27.06.2023 

Commencement of classes for all 

Regular Courses 

Remarks 

Check University/College 
website 

At Respective Colleges 

Mail to admission cell till 

5.00 p.m. 

Submission of fee challan 
to respective colleges 

Check University/College 
website 

At Respective Colleges 

Mail to admission cell till 
5.00 p.m. 

Submission of fee challan 

to respective colleges 

At Respective Colleges 

1. NO APPLICANTS WILL BE ENTERTAINED AFTER THE DEADLINE OF THE DATE AS 
GIVEN DN THE SCHEDULE.IF THE APPLICANTFAILS TO APPEAR IN THE DOCUMENT 

VERIFICATION PERIOD, HIS /HER. NAME WILL BE STRIKE OFF IN FURTHER LISTS 
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2. ALL COLLEGES ARE ADVISED TO SUBMIT DIUI Y SIGNED COPY OF SEAT MATRIX 

VIA MAIL AND HARD COPY ALSO IN DUE TIME. 

3. ADMISSION WILL BE CONFIRMED ONI y AETER THE PAYMENT AND SUBMLSSION 

OF ADMISSION FEES CHALLAN IN STIPUI A TED DATE AND TIME AT RESPECTIVE 

COLLEGES. NEXT SELECTION LIST WILL BE BASED ON ADMISSION DONE DATA 

ONLY AND NOT THE NäMBER OF DOCUMENT VERIFIED. 

4. AFTER SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION IN CHANCELLOR PORTAL, APPLICAN IS 

ARE ADVISED TO TAKE PRINTOUT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. 

Memo No. BBMKU/DSW/33/2023 Dhanbad 

Copy to -
1. All Constituent and Affiliated colleges under BBMKU, Dhanbad. 

2. All officer, BBMKU, Dhanbad. 

3. Admission Cell for needful. 

4. University Website. 

By order of the Vice-Chancellor 

Sd./ 

5. PA to VC/PVC/ DSW /R for information to VC/PVC/DSW/R 

6. Guard file. 

Dean, Students' Welfare 
Date:27.06.2023 
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Dean, Students' Welfare 
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