

BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY

Dhanbad- 828130

E-mall:- registrarbbmku@gmail.com

Ref No.: BBMKU/DSW/33/2023, Dhanbad

Date: 27.06.2023

Notification

PROGRAM SCHEDULE FOR UG ADMISSION FOR REGULAR COURSES UNDER Revised NEP-2020 (FYUGP) (SESSION :2023-27) (50% Admission based on 10+2 merit)

FOR ALL CONSTITUENT, MINORITY AND AFFILIATED COLLEGES

OPENING OF CHANCELLOR PORTAL FOR ADMISSION: 28/06/2023 FROM 8.00 A.M.

CLOSING OF CHANCELLOR PORTAL: 12/07/2023 TILL 9.00 P.M.

Sl.no.	Important Dates	Activities	Remarks
1	16/07/2023	Publication of first selection list	Check University/College website
2	17/07/2023 - 21/07/2023	Physical verification of documents - first selection list	At Respective Colleges
3	21-22/07/2023	Submission of seat matrix for first selection list.	Mail to admission cell till 5.00 p.m.
4	24/07/2023	Last date of payment of fees	Submission of fee challan to respective colleges
5	24/07/2023	Publication of second selection list	Check University/College website
6	24-28/07/2023	Physical verification of documents - 2 nd selection list	At Respective Colleges
7	31/07/2023 — 01/08/2023	Submission of seat matrix for second selection list till 4.00 p.m.	Mail to admission cell till 5.00 p.m.
8	31/07/2023	Last date of payment of fees -2 nd selection list	Submission of fee challar to respective colleges
9	07/08/23	Commencement of classes for all Regular Courses	At Respective Colleges

IMPORTANT TO NOTE:

1. NO APPLICANTS WILL BE ENTERTAINED AFTER THE DEADLINE OF THE DATE AS GIVEN IN THE SCHEDULE.IF THE APPLICANT FAILS TO APPEAR IN THE DOCUMENT VERIFICATION PERIOD, HIS /HER NAME WILL BE STRIKE OFF IN FURTHER LISTS.

B---

- 2. ALL COLLEGES ARE ADVISED TO SUBMIT DULY SIGNED COPY OF SEAT MATRIX VIA MAIL AND HARD COPY ALSO IN DUE TIME.
- 3. ADMISSION WILL BE CONFIRMED ONLY AFTER THE PAYMENT AND SUBMISSION OF ADMISSION FEES CHALLAN IN STIPULATED DATE AND TIME AT RESPECTIVE COLLEGES. NEXT SELECTION LIST WILL BE BASED ON ADMISSION DONE DATA ONLY AND NOT THE NUMBER OF DOCUMENT VERIFIED.
- 4. AFTER SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION IN CHANCELLOR PORTAL, APPLICANTS ARE ADVISED TO TAKE PRINTOUT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd./-Dean, Students' Welfare Date:27.06.2023

Memo No. BBMKU/DSW/33/2023 Dhanbad

Copy to -

1. All Constituent and Affiliated colleges under BBMKU, Dhanbad.

2. All officer, BBMKU, Dhanbad.

3. Admission Cell for needful.

4. University Website.

5. PA to VC/PVC/ DSW /R for information to VC/PVC/DSW/R

6. Guard file.

Dean, Students, Welfare